Boulder County
2024 General Election
Official Summary of Votes

Contest
Title

Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Presidential Electors
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2
State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 2
State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 2
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large
State Senator - District 17
State Senator - District 17
State Senator - District 18
State Senator - District 18
State Representative - District 10
State Representative - District 10
State Representative - District 11
State Representative - District 11
State Representative - District 12
State Representative - District 12
State Representative - District 19
State Representative - District 19
State Representative - District 49
State Representative - District 49
District Attorney - 20th Judicial District
Regional Transportation District Director - District |
Boulder County Commissioner - District 1
Boulder County Commissioner - District 1
Boulder County Commissioner - District 2
Boulder County Commissioner - District 2
Boulder County Coroner
City of Louisville City Council Ward 1
City of Louisville City Council Ward 1
Town of Erie - Mayor

Choice
Name
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance
Blake Huber / Andrea Denault
Chase Russell Oliver / Mike ter Maat
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware
Randall Terry / Stephen E Broden
Cornel West / Melina Abdullah
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan
Chris Garrity / Cody Ballard
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia
Shiva Ayyadurai / Crystal Ellis
Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak
Bill Frankel / Steve Jenkins
Brian Anthony Perry / Mark Sbhani
Joe Neguse
Marshall Dawson
Cynthia Munhos de Aquino Sirianni
Jan Kok
Gaylon Kent
Mike Watson
Kathy Gebhardt
Ethan Augreen
Eric Rinard
Elliott Hood
Thomas Reasoner
T.J. Cole
Tom Van Lone
Sonya Jaquez Lewis
Judy Amabile
Gary Swing
William B. DeOreo
Junie Joseph
Karen McCormick
Kathy Reeves
Kyle Brown
Mark Milliman
Dan Woog
Jillaire McMiillan
Steve Ferrante
Lesley Smith
Michael T. Dougherty
Karen Benker
Claire Levy
Raphael Minot
Marta Loachamin
Donald "Don" Lewis
Jeff Martin
Joshua Sroge
Josh Cooperman
Andrew Moore

Precinct

Count

192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
78
78
90
90
44
44
47
47
49
49
16
16
36
36
192
65
192
192
192
192
192

Active
Voters

235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
105,656
105,656
110,992
110,992
53,744
53,744
60,931
60,931
64,957
64,957
21,916
21,916
34,055
34,055
235,603
86,728
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
235,603
7,181
7,181
13,681

Total
Ballots

198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
87,432
87,432
94,987
94,987
44,770
44,770
49,038
49,038
56,298
56,298
19,083
19,083
29,697
29,697
198,886
71,452
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
198,886
4,267
4,267
10,004

Total

Votes
150,149
40,758
123
1,263
1,499
147
457
1,754
4
82
2
65
1
0
145,762
39,641
1,865
1,023
2,066
1
147,271
487
44,470
128,822
1,333
4,073
25,338
56,000
73,150
7,704
6,290
33,889
31,650
14,005
39,742
12,166
6,617
11,312
5,420
21,842
145,972
41,191
143,314
360
135,438
43,777
137,661
1,738
1,753
4,353

11/5/2024

Active Voters: 235,603
Ballots Counted: 199,319

Total
Undervotes

2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
2,495
8,423
8,423
8,423
8,423
8,423
8,423
51,123
51,123
20,139
20,139
20,139
20,139
6,087
6,087
14,130
14,130
4,586
4,586
3,381
3,381
4,387
4,387
1,154
1,154
2,433
2,433
52,914
30,261
55,205
55,205
19,645
19,645
61,225
776
776
1,193

Total
Overvotes
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
105
105
105
105
105
105
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11/5/2024
Active Voters: 235,603
Ballots Counted: 199,319

Boulder County
2024 General Election
Official Summary of Votes

Contest Choice Precinct Active Total Total Total Total
Title Name Count Voters Ballots Votes Undervotes Overvotes
Town of Erie - Mayor Justin Brooks 8 13,681 10,004 4,454 1,193 4
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1 John Mortellaro 6 10,357 8,512 2,654 5,553 1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1 Andrew Sawusch 6 10,357 8,512 2,634 5,553 1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1 Anil Pesaramelli 6 10,357 8,512 3,992 5,553 1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1 Richard Garcia 6 10,357 8,512 2,189 5,553 1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2 Dan Hoback 1 1,739 1,492 600 969 0
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2 Brandon M. Bell 1 1,739 1,492 477 969 0
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2 Dan Maloit 1 1,739 1,492 359 969 0
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2 Ben Hemphill 1 1,739 1,492 579 969 0
Town of Superior - Trustee Heather Cracraft 7 9,628 8,254 3,251 8,246 33
Town of Superior - Trustee Jason Serbu 7 9,628 8,254 3,419 8,246 33
Town of Superior - Trustee Mike Foster 7 9,628 8,254 3,532 8,246 33
Town of Superior - Trustee Gregory D. Horowitz 7 9,628 8,254 2,147 8,246 33
Town of Superior - Trustee George A. Kupfner 7 9,628 8,254 830 8,246 33
Town of Superior - Trustee Sandie Hammerly 7 9,628 8,254 3,238 8,246 33
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Berkenkotter Yes 192 235,603 198,886 113,378 54,354 53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Berkenkotter No 192 235,603 198,886 31,101 54,354 53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Boatright Yes 192 235,603 198,886 101,874 56,571 53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Boatright No 192 235,603 198,886 40,388 56,571 53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Marquez Yes 192 235,603 198,886 112,218 54,989 39
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Marquez No 192 235,603 198,886 31,640 54,989 39
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Dunn Yes 192 235,603 198,886 112,519 59,278 23
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Dunn No 192 235,603 198,886 27,066 59,278 23
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Jones Yes 192 235,603 198,886 94,305 61,410 106
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Jones No 192 235,603 198,886 43,065 61,410 106
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Kuhn Yes 192 235,603 198,886 109,893 61,179 25
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Kuhn No 192 235,603 198,886 27,789 61,179 25
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Roman Yes 192 235,603 198,886 105,904 61,480 36
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Roman No 192 235,603 198,886 31,466 61,480 36
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Schutz Yes 192 235,603 198,886 106,090 61,726 38
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Schutz No 192 235,603 198,886 31,032 61,726 38
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Collins Yes 192 235,603 198,886 107,493 63,224 23
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Collins No 192 235,603 198,886 28,146 63,224 23
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Gunning Yes 192 235,603 198,886 107,824 64,000 17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Gunning No 192 235,603 198,886 27,045 64,000 17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Lindsey Yes 192 235,603 198,886 106,454 63,647 17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Lindsey No 192 235,603 198,886 28,768 63,647 17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Mulvahill Yes 192 235,603 198,886 103,032 64,266 27
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Mulvahill No 192 235,603 198,886 31,561 64,266 27
Boulder County Court - Martin Yes 192 235,603 198,886 109,266 63,210 28
Boulder County Court - Martin No 192 235,603 198,886 26,382 63,210 28
Amendment G (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 145,038 15,277 41
Amendment G (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 38,530 15,277 41
Amendment H (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 142,593 20,523 74
Amendment H (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 35,696 20,523 74
Amendment | (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 135,076 16,331 129
Amendment | (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 47,350 16,331 129
Amendment J (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 157,277 9,078 123
Amendment J (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 32,408 9,078 123
Amendment K (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 105,901 26,235 109
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11/5/2024
Active Voters: 235,603
Ballots Counted: 199,319

Boulder County
2024 General Election
Official Summary of Votes

Contest Choice Precinct Active Total Total Total Total
Title Name Count Voters Ballots Votes Undervotes Overvotes
Amendment K (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 66,641 26,235 109
Amendment 79 (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 153,538 7,937 50
Amendment 79 (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 37,361 7,937 50
Amendment 80 (Constitutional) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 66,866 12,510 237
Amendment 80 (Constitutional) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 119,273 12,510 237
Proposition JJ (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 165,105 10,462 52
Proposition JJ (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 23,267 10,462 52
Proposition KK (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 198,886 142,175 9,624 52
Proposition KK (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 198,886 47,035 9,624 52
Proposition 127 (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 197,371 110,045 10,952 68
Proposition 127 (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 197,371 76,306 10,952 68
Proposition 128 (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 197,371 85,402 14,565 70
Proposition 128 (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 197,371 97,334 14,565 70
Proposition 129 (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 197,371 86,532 16,985 59
Proposition 129 (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 197,371 93,795 16,985 59
Proposition 130 (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 197,371 73,887 14,659 81
Proposition 130 (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 197,371 108,744 14,659 81
Proposition 131 (Statutory) Yes/For 192 235,603 197,371 87,425 15,196 124
Proposition 131 (Statutory) No/Against 192 235,603 197,371 94,626 15,196 124
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2C Yes/For 60 71,520 57,140 27,688 10,687 13
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2C No/Against 60 71,520 57,140 18,752 10,687 13
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2D Yes/For 60 71,520 57,140 25,085 13,365 7
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2D No/Against 60 71,520 57,140 18,683 13,365 7
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2E Yes/For 60 71,520 57,140 21,491 14,083 10
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2E No/Against 60 71,520 57,140 21,556 14,083 10
City of Lafayette Ballot Question 2A Yes/For 17 23,000 18,708 9,770 2,915 2
City of Lafayette Ballot Question 2A No/Against 17 23,000 18,708 6,021 2,915 2
City of Longmont Ballot Issue 3A Yes/For 52 69,457 55,398 39,437 2,404 12
City of Longmont Ballot Issue 3A No/Against 52 69,457 55,398 13,545 2,404 12
Town of Erie Ballot Issue 3C Yes/For 8 13,681 9,938 5,309 497 4
Town of Erie Ballot Issue 3C No/Against 8 13,681 9,938 4,128 497 4
Town of Lyons Ballot Question 2B Yes/For 2 2,613 1,566 1,175 97 2
Town of Lyons Ballot Question 2B No/Against 2 2,613 1,566 292 97 2
Town of Superior Ballot Issue 3B Yes/For 7 9,628 8,165 4,088 558 2
Town of Superior Ballot Issue 3B No/Against 7 9,628 8,165 3,517 558 2
St. Vrain Valley School District RE-1J Ballot Issue 5C Yes/For 73 92,220 72,445 51,072 5,886 12
St. Vrain Valley School District RE-1J Ballot Issue 5C No/Against 73 92,220 72,445 15,475 5,886 12
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5A Yes/For 2 1,346 156 54 24 0
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5A No/Against 2 1,346 156 78 24 0
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5B Yes/For 2 1,346 156 56 25 0
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5B No/Against 2 1,346 156 75 25 0
Eldorado Springs Public Improvement District Ballot Question 6C Yes/For 2 994 176 148 15 0
Eldorado Springs Public Improvement District Ballot Question 6C No/Against 2 994 176 13 15 0
Homestead Public Improvement District of Boulder County Ballot Issue 6D Yes/For 2 2,088 171 97 10 0
Homestead Public Improvement District of Boulder County Ballot Issue 6D No/Against 2 2,088 171 64 10 0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Question 6A Yes/For 5 5,300 327 237 34 0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Question 6A No/Against 5 5,300 327 56 34 0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Issue 6B Yes/For 5 5,300 327 226 40 0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Issue 6B No/Against 5 5,300 327 61 40 0
Regional Transportation District Ballot Issue 7A Yes/For 192 235,603 197,371 143,887 17,680 26
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Boulder County
2024 General Election
Official Summary of Votes

Contest
Title
Regional Transportation District Ballot Issue 7A
St. Vrain and Left Hand Water Conservancy District Ballot Issue 7C
St. Vrain and Left Hand Water Conservancy District Ballot Issue 7C

No/Against
Yes/For
No/Against

Choice
Name

Precinct
Count
192
73
73

Active

Voters
235,603
87,663
87,663

Total
Ballots
197,371
67,626
67,626

11/5/2024
Active Voters: 235,603
Ballots Counted: 199,319

Total Total Total
Votes Undervotes Overvotes
35,778 17,680 26
53,313 5,205 6
9,102 5,205 6
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