Contest	Choice	Precinct	Active	Total	Total	Total	Total
Title	Name	Count	Voters	Ballots	Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes
Presidential Electors	Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	192	235,603	198,886	150,149	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Donald J. Trump / JD Vance	192	235,603	198,886	40,758	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Blake Huber / Andrea Denault	192	235,603	198,886	123	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Chase Russell Oliver / Mike ter Maat	192	235,603	198,886	1,263	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	192	235,603	198,886	1,499	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Randall Terry / Stephen E Broden	192	235,603	198,886	147	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Cornel West / Melina Abdullah	192	235,603	198,886	457	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan	192	235,603	198,886	1,754	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Chris Garrity / Cody Ballard	192	235,603	198,886	4	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Claudia De la Cruz / Karina García	192	235,603	198,886	82	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Shiva Ayyadurai / Crystal Ellis	192	235,603	198,886	2	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak	192	235,603	198,886	65	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Bill Frankel / Steve Jenkins	192	235,603	198,886	1	2,495	85
Presidential Electors	Brian Anthony Perry / Mark Sbani	192	235,603	198,886	0	2,495	85
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2	Joe Neguse	192	235,603	198,886	145,762	8,423	105
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2	Marshall Dawson	192	235,603	198,886	39,641	8,423	105
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2	Cynthia Munhos de Aquino Sirianni	192	235,603	198,886	1,865	8,423	105
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2	Jan Kok	192	235,603	198,886	1,023	8,423	105
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2	Gaylon Kent	192	235,603	198,886	2,066	8,423	105
Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 2	Mike Watson	192	235,603	198,886	1	8,423	105
State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 2	Kathy Gebhardt	192	235,603	198,886	147,271	51,123	4
State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 2	Ethan Augreen	192	235,603	198,886	487	51,123	4
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large	Eric Rinard	192	235,603	198,886	44,470	20,139	49
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large	Elliott Hood	192	235,603	198,886	128,822	20,139	49
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large	Thomas Reasoner	192	235,603	198,886	1,333	20,139	49
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large	T.J. Cole	192	235,603	198,886	4,073	20,139	49
State Senator - District 17	Tom Van Lone	78	105,656	87,432	25,338	6,087	7
State Senator - District 17	Sonya Jaquez Lewis	78	105,656	87,432	56,000	6,087	7
State Senator - District 18	Judy Amabile	90	110,992	94,987	73,150	14,130	3
State Senator - District 18	Gary Swing	90	110,992	94,987	7,704	14,130	3
State Representative - District 10	William B. DeOreo	44	53,744	44,770	6,290	4,586	5
State Representative - District 10	Junie Joseph	44	53,744	44,770	33,889	4,586	5
State Representative - District 11	Karen McCormick	47	60,931	49,038	31,650	3,381	2
State Representative - District 11	Kathy Reeves	47	60,931	49,038	14,005	3,381	2
State Representative - District 12	Kyle Brown	49	64,957	56,298	39,742	4,387	3
State Representative - District 12	, Mark Milliman	49	64,957	56,298	12,166	4,387	3
State Representative - District 19	Dan Woog	16	21,916	19,083	6,617	1,154	0
State Representative - District 19	Jillaire McMillan	16	21,916	19,083	11,312	1,154	0
State Representative - District 49	Steve Ferrante	36	34,055	29,697	5,420	2,433	2
State Representative - District 49	Lesley Smith	36	34,055	29,697	21,842	2,433	2
District Attorney - 20th Judicial District	Michael T. Dougherty	192	235,603	198,886	145,972	52,914	0
Regional Transportation District Director - District I	Karen Benker	65	86,728	71,452	41,191	30,261	0
Boulder County Commissioner - District 1	Claire Levy	192	235,603	198,886	143,314	55,205	5
Boulder County Commissioner - District 1	Raphael Minot	192	235,603	198,886	360	55,205	
Boulder County Commissioner - District 2	Marta Loachamin	192	235,603	198,886	135,438	19,645	26
Boulder County Commissioner - District 2	Donald "Don" Lewis	192	235,603	198,886	43,777	19,645	26
Boulder County Coroner	Jeff Martin	192	235,603	198,886	137,661	61,225	0
City of Louisville City Council Ward 1	Joshua Sroge	6	7,181	4,267	1,738	776	0
City of Louisville City Council Ward 1	Josh Cooperman	6	7,181	4,267	1,753	776	0
Town of Erie - Mayor	Andrew Moore	8	13,681	10,004	4,353	1,193	0

Contest	Choice	Precinct	Active	Total	Total	Total	Total
Title	Name	Count	Voters	Ballots	Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes
Town of Erie - Mayor	Justin Brooks	8	13,681	10,004	4,454	1,193	4
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1	John Mortellaro	6	10,357	8,512	2,654	5,553	1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1	Andrew Sawusch	6	10,357	8,512	2,634	5,553	1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1	Anil Pesaramelli	6	10,357	8,512	3,992	5,553	1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 1	Richard Garcia	6	10,357	8,512	2,189	5,553	1
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2	Dan Hoback	1	1,739	1,492	600	969	0
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2	Brandon M. Bell	1	1,739	1,492	477	969	0
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2	Dan Maloit	1	1,739	1,492	359	969	0
Town of Erie - Council Member District 2	Ben Hemphill	1	1,739	1,492	579	969	0
Town of Superior - Trustee	Heather Cracraft	7	9,628	8,254	3,251	8,246	33
Town of Superior - Trustee	Jason Serbu	7	9,628	8,254	3,419	8,246	33
Town of Superior - Trustee	Mike Foster	7	9,628	8,254	3,532	8,246	33
Town of Superior - Trustee	Gregory D. Horowitz	7	9,628	8,254	2,147	8,246	33
Town of Superior - Trustee	George A. Kupfner	7	9,628	8,254	830	8,246	33
Town of Superior - Trustee	Sandie Hammerly	7	9,628	8,254	3,238	8,246	33
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Berkenkotter	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	113,378	54,354	53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Berkenkotter	No	192	235,603	198,886	31,101	54,354	53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Boatright	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	101,874	56,571	53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Boatright	No	192	235,603	198,886	40,388	56,571	53
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Marquez	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	112,218	54,989	39
Justice of the Colorado Supreme Court - Marquez	No	192	235,603	198,886	31,640	54,989	39
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Dunn	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	112,519	59,278	23
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Dunn	No	192	235,603	198,886	27,066	59,278	23
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Jones	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	94,305	61,410	106
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Jones	No	192	235,603	198,886	43,065	61,410	106
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Kuhn	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	109,893	61,179	25
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Kuhn	No	192	235,603	198,886	27,789	61,179	25
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Roman	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	105,904	61,480	36
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Roman	No	192	235,603	198,886	31,466	61,480	36
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Schutz	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	106,090	61,726	38
Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Schutz	No	192	235,603	198,886	31,032	61,726	38
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Collins	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	107,493	63,224	23
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Collins	No	192	235,603	198,886	28,146	63,224	23
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Gunning	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	107,824	64,000	17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Gunning	No	192	235,603	198,886	27,045	64,000	17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Lindsey	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	106,454	63,647	17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Lindsey	No	192	235,603	198,886	28,768	63,647	17
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Mulvahill	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	103,032	64,266	27
District Court Judge - 20th Judicial District - Mulvahill	No	192	235,603	198,886	31,561	64,266	27
Boulder County Court - Martin	Yes	192	235,603	198,886	109,266	63,210	28
Boulder County Court - Martin	No	192	235,603	198,886	26,382	63,210	28
Amendment G (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	145,038	15,277	41
Amendment G (Constitutional)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,886	38,530	15,277	41
Amendment H (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	142,593	20,523	74
Amendment H (Constitutional)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,886	35,696	20,523	74
Amendment I (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	135,076	16,331	129
Amendment I (Constitutional)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,886	47,350	16,331	129
Amendment J (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	157,277	9,078	123
Amendment J (Constitutional)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,886	32,408	9,078	123
Amendment K (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	105,901	26,235	109

Title	Choice	Precinct	Active Voters	Total Ballots	Total	Total Undervotes	Total
Amendment K (Constitutional)	No/Against	Count 192	235,603	198,886	Votes 66,641	26,235	Overvotes 109
Amendment 79 (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	153,538	7,937	50
Amendment 79 (Constitutional)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,880	37,361	7,937	50
Amendment 80 (Constitutional)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	66,866	12,510	237
	-	192					237
Amendment 80 (Constitutional)	No/Against		235,603	198,886	119,273	12,510	
Proposition JJ (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	165,105	10,462	52
Proposition JJ (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,886	23,267	10,462	52 52
Proposition KK (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	198,886	142,175	9,624	
Proposition KK (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	198,886	47,035	9,624	52
Proposition 127 (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	197,371	110,045	10,952	68
Proposition 127 (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	197,371	76,306	10,952	68
Proposition 128 (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	197,371	85,402	14,565	70
Proposition 128 (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	197,371	97,334	14,565	70
Proposition 129 (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	197,371	86,532	16,985	59
Proposition 129 (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	197,371	93,795	16,985	59
Proposition 130 (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	197,371	73,887	14,659	81
Proposition 130 (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	197,371	108,744	14,659	81
Proposition 131 (Statutory)	Yes/For	192	235,603	197,371	87,425	15,196	124
Proposition 131 (Statutory)	No/Against	192	235,603	197,371	94,626	15,196	124
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2C	Yes/For	60	71,520	57,140	27,688	10,687	13
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2C	No/Against	60	71,520	57,140	18,752	10,687	13
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2D	Yes/For	60	71,520	57,140	25,085	13,365	7
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2D	No/Against	60	71,520	57,140	18,683	13,365	7
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2E	Yes/For	60	71,520	57,140	21,491	14,083	10
City of Boulder Ballot Question 2E	No/Against	60	71,520	57,140	21,556	14,083	10
City of Lafayette Ballot Question 2A	Yes/For	17	23,000	18,708	9,770	2,915	2
City of Lafayette Ballot Question 2A	No/Against	17	23,000	18,708	6,021	2,915	2
City of Longmont Ballot Issue 3A	Yes/For	52	69,457	55,398	39,437	2,404	12
City of Longmont Ballot Issue 3A	No/Against	52	69,457	55,398	13,545	2,404	12
Town of Erie Ballot Issue 3C	Yes/For	8	13,681	9,938	5,309	497	4
Town of Erie Ballot Issue 3C	No/Against	8	13,681	9,938	4,128	497	4
Town of Lyons Ballot Question 2B	Yes/For	2	2,613	1,566	1,175	97	2
Town of Lyons Ballot Question 2B	No/Against	2	2,613	1,566	292	97	2
Town of Superior Ballot Issue 3B	Yes/For	7	9,628	8,165	4,088	558	2
Town of Superior Ballot Issue 3B	No/Against	7	9,628	8,165	3,517	558	2
St. Vrain Valley School District RE-1J Ballot Issue 5C	Yes/For	73	92,220	72,445	51,072	5,886	12
St. Vrain Valley School District RE-1J Ballot Issue 5C	No/Against	73	92,220	72,445	15,475	5,886	12
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5A	Yes/For	2	1,346	156	54	24	0
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5A	No/Against	2	1,346	156	78	24	0
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5B	Yes/For	2	1,346	156	56	25	0
Thompson School District R2-J Ballot Issue 5B	No/Against	2	1,346	156	75	25	0
Eldorado Springs Public Improvement District Ballot Question 6C	Yes/For	2	994	176	148	15	0
Eldorado Springs Public Improvement District Ballot Question 6C	No/Against	2	994	176	13	15	0
Homestead Public Improvement District of Boulder County Ballot Issue 6D	Yes/For	2	2,088	171	97	10	0
Homestead Public Improvement District of Boulder County Ballot Issue 6D	No/Against	2	2,088	171	64	10	0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Question 6A	Yes/For	ς	5,300	327	237	34	0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Question 6A	No/Against	5 ς	5,300	327	56	34	0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Guestion of	Yes/For	ς	5,300	327	226	40	0
Lafayette Downtown Development Authority Ballot Issue 6B	No/Against		5,300	327	61	40	0
Regional Transportation District Ballot Issue 7A	Yes/For	192	235,603	197,371	143,887	17,680	26

Contest	Choice	Precinct	Active	Total	Total	Total	Total
Title	Name	Count	Voters	Ballots	Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes
Regional Transportation District Ballot Issue 7A	No/Against	192	235,603	197,371	35,778	17,680	26
St. Vrain and Left Hand Water Conservancy District Ballot Issue 7C	Yes/For	73	87,663	67,626	53,313	5,205	6
St. Vrain and Left Hand Water Conservancy District Ballot Issue 7C	No/Against	73	87,663	67,626	9,102	5,205	6